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Financial Statements of the Prudential Conglomerate and Independent Auditor’s Report

Statement of Financial Position of the Prudential Conglomerate on December 31 -in thousands of
Reais

Assets 2017
Current 558,032,310
Cash and due from banks (Note 4) 14,873,276
Interbank investments (Notes 3d and 5) 153,097,317
Securities purchased under agreements to resell 144,732,820
Interbank investments 8,370,390
Allowance for losses (5,893)
Securities and derivative financial instruments (Notes 3e, 3f and 6) 100,275,000
Own portfolio 33,101,539
Subject to repurchase agreements 44,445,387
Derivative financial instruments (Notes 3f and 6d II) 13,502,214
Given in guarantee 8,637,026
Securities under resale agreements with free movement 588,834
Interbank accounts 66,819,313
Unsettled payments and receipts 80,930
Reserve requirement (Note 7):

- Reserve requirement - Brazilian Central Bank 66,714,226
- SFH - housing finance system 21,760
Correspondent banks 2,397
Interdepartmental accounts 262,954
Internal transfer of funds 262,954
Loans (Notes 3g and 8) 129,923,666
Loans:

- Public sector 158,168
- Private sector 149,448,435
Loans transferred under an assignment with recourse 1,031,500
Allowance for loan losses (Notes 3¢, 8f, 8g and 8h) (20,714,437)
Leasing (Notes 3g and 8) (26,826)
Leasing operations and sublease receivables

- Private sector 993,487
Unearned income from leasing (936,215)
Allowance for leasing losses (Notes 3g, 8f, 8g and 8h) (84,098)
Other receivables 88,761,571
Receivables on sureties and guarantees honored (Note 8a-3) 128,392
Foreign exchange portfolio (Note 9a) 17,469,599
Receivables 5,230,885
Securities trading 1,399,468
Specific receivables 24,483
Sundry (Note 9b) 66,334,465
Allowance for other loan losses (Notes 3¢, 8f, 8g and 8h) (1,825,721)
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Other assets (Note 10)

Other assets

Provision for losses

Prepaid expenses (Notes 3i and 10b)

Long-term receivables

Interbank investments (Notes 3d and 5)

Interbank investments

Securities and derivative financial instruments (Notes 3e, 3f and 6)
Own portfolio

Subject to repurchase agreements

Derivative financial instruments (Notes 3f and 6d II)
Privatization rights

Given in guarantee

Securities under resale agreements with free movement
Interbank accounts

Unsettled payments and receipts

Reserve requirement (Note 7):

- SFH - housing finance system

Loans (Notes 3g and 8)

4,046,039
2,805,331
(1,378,745)
2,619,453
355,023,418
1,245,341
1,245,341
141,987,702
113,052,066
21,315,432
679,455
44,127
2,474,440
4,422,182
1,196,317
740

1,195,577
157,376,898

Bradesco
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Financial Statements of the Prudential Conglomerate and Independent Auditor’s Report

Statement of Financial Position of the Prudential Conglomerate on December 31 +4n thousands of

Reais

Assets

Loans:

- Public sector

- Private sector

Loans transferred under an assignment with recourse
Allowance for loan losses (Notes 3¢, 8f, 8g and 8h)
Leasing (Notes 3g and 8)

Leasing receivables:

- Private sector

Unearned income from leasing

Allowance for leasing losses (Notes 3g, 8f, 8g and 8h)
Other receivables

Receivables

Securities trading

Sundry (Note 9b)

Allowance for other loan losses (Notes 3¢, 8f, 8g and 8h)
Other assets (Note 10)

Prepaid expenses (Notes 3i and 10b)

Permanent assets

Investments (Notes 3j and 11)

Earnings of Associates and Subsidiaries:

- In Brazil

- Overseas

Other investments

Allowance for losses

Premises and equipment (Notes 3k and 12)
Premises

Other premises and equipment

Accumulated depreciation

Leased premises and equipment (Note 12)
Leased Assets

Accumulated depreciation

Intangible assets (Notes 3l and 13)

Intangible Assets

Accumulated amortization

Total

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these Financial Statements.

2017

4,000,000
159,671,106
7,424,110
(13,718,318)
(62,404)

1,210,134
(1,209,824)
(62,714)
52,561,358
2,189
257,297
52,314,491
(12,619)
718,206
718,206
74,531,257
53,295,293

52,962,795
288,067
175,686

(131,255)
4,547,187
543,399
9,257,290
(5,253,502)
3,876,128
6,362,591

(2,486,463)

12,812,649

25,162,805

(12,350,156)
987,586,985
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Financial Statements of the Prudential Conglomerate and Independent Auditor’s Report

Statement of Financial Position of the Prudential Conglomerate on December 31 +4n thousands of

Reais

Liabilities

Current

Deposits (Notes 3n and 14a)
Demand deposits

Savings deposits

Interbank deposits

Time deposits (Note 14a)

Securities sold under agreements to repurchase (Notes 3n and 14b)

Own portfolio

Third-party portfolio

Unrestricted portfolio

Funds from issuance of securities (Note 14c)

Mortgage and real estate notes, letters of credit and others

Securities issued overseas

Structured Operations Certificates
Interbank accounts

Unsettled payments and receipts
Correspondent banks
Interdepartmental accounts
Third-party funds in transit

Borrowing (Note 15a)

Borrowing overseas

On-lending in Brazil - official institutions (Note 15b)
National treasury

BNDES

FINAME

Other institutions

Derivative financial instruments (Notes 3f and 6d IlI)
Derivative financial instruments

Other liabilities

Payment of taxes and other contributions
Foreign exchange portfolio (Note 9a)
Social and statutory

Tax and social security (Note 18a)
Securities trading

Financial and development funds
Subordinated debts (Note 17)

Sundry (Note 18b)

Long-term liabilities

Deposits (Notes 3n and 14a)

2017
619,024,457
168,495,555
34,317,789
103,332,697
1,698,981
29,146,088
242,437,351
105,367,187
128,356,541
8,713,623
82,709,188
81,561,359
970,705
177,124
20,904,697
19,546,537
1,358,160
5,855,275
5,855,275
17,279,622
17,279,622
11,052,779
97,200
5,039,056
5,915,013
1,510
13,657,362
13,657,362
56,632,628
1,003,974
7,654,624
4,444,353
1,863,868
2,274,148
1,299
10,821,546
28,568,816
257,699,337
98,186,971
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Interbank deposits

Time deposits (Note 14a)

Securities sold under agreements to repurchase (Notes 3n and 14b)
Own portfolio

Funds from issuance of securities (Note 14c)

Mortgage and real estate notes, letters of credit and others
Securities issued overseas

Structured Operations Certificates

Borrowing (Note 15a)

Borrowing overseas

On-lending in Brazil - official institutions (Note 15b)
BNDES

FINAME

Derivative financial instruments (Notes 3f and 6d Il)
Derivative financial instruments

Other liabilities

Tax and social security (Note 18a)

Subordinated debts (Note 17)

Eligible Debt Capital Instruments (Note 17)

469,750
97,717,221
6,120,732
6,120,732
64,655,367
62,335,983
2,128,023
191,361
1,240,945
1,240,945
19,716,515
8,753,797
10,962,718
439,897
439,897
67,338,910
3,104,514
16,241,102
23,129,838

Bradesco
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Financial Statements of the Prudential Conglomerate and Independent Auditor’s Report

Statement of Financial Position of the Prudential Conglomerate on December 31 +4n thousands of

Reais

Liabilities

Sundry (Note 18b)

Deferred income

Deferred income
Non-controlling interests in subsidiaries (Note 19)
Shareholders' equity (Note 20)
Capital:

- Domiciled in Brazil

- Domiciled overseas

Capital reserves

Profit reserves

Asset valuation adjustments
Treasury shares (Note 20d)
Total

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these Financial Statements.

December 2017

2017
24,863,456
387,587
387,587
18,128
110,457,476

58,361,598
738,402
11,441
49,902,013
1,884,536
(440,514)
987,586,985
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Financial Statements of the Prudential Conglomerate and Independent Auditor’s Report

Statement of Income of the Prudential Conglomerate on December 31 -+n thousands of Reais

Revenue from financial intermediation

Loans (Note 8))

Leasing (Note 8j)

Operations with securities (Note 69)

Income from derivative financial instruments (Note 69)
Foreign exchange operations (Note 9a)

Reserve requirement (Note 7b)

Sale or transfer of financial assets

Expenses from financial intermediation

Retail and professional market funding (Note 14d)
Borrowing and on-lending (Note 15c¢)

Leasing (Note 8))

Allowance for loan losses (Notes 3g, 8g and 8h)

Gross income from financial intermediation

Other operating income (expenses)

Fee and commission income (Note 21)

Other fee and commission income

Income from banking fees

Payroll and related benefits (Note 22)

Other administrative expenses (Note 23)

Tax expenses (Note 24)

Equity in the earnings (losses) of unconsolidated and jointly
controlled companies (Note 11)

Other operating income (Note 25)

Other operating expenses (Note 26)

Operating income

Non-operating income (loss) (Note 27)

Income before income tax and social contribution and
non-controlling interests

Income tax and social contribution (Notes 31a and 31b)
Non-controlling interests in subsidiaries

Net income

2017
2nd semester

58,945,439
35,080,018
876,295
18,850,349
1,080,175
1,090,037
2,252,015
(283,450)

39,607,393
26,881,833
1,686,399
750,334
10,288,827

19,338,046

(12,546,064)
12,386,659
8,472,047
3,914,612
(10,546,351)
(11,106,761)
(2,509,702)

3,557,265

2,677,449
(7,004,623)
6,791,982
(414,824)

6,377,158

298,892
(465)
6,675,585

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these Financial Statements.

Year ended

124,909,956
72,730,163
1,871,316
41,481,779
1,893,815
2,287,568
4,935,462
(290,147)

90,355,961
59,152,502
4,523,807
1,600,669
25,078,983

34,553,995

(19,317,416)
24,040,649
16,407,948

7,632,701

(19,275,625)

(21,675,359)
(4,829,965)

7,032,591

8,857,244
(13,466,951)
15,236,579
(706,063)

14,530,516

129,068
(1,829)
14,657,755
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Bradesco
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Financial Statements of the Prudential Conglomerate and Independent Auditor’s Report

Statement of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity — In thousands of Reais

Capital
Paid in
Capital

Events

Balance on
June 30,
2017
Asset
valuation
adjustments -
Net income -
Allocations:

- Reserves -
- Interest on
Shareholders’
Equity Paid -
Balance on
December
31,2017

59,100,000

59,100,000

Balance on
January 1st,
2017
Capital
increase with
reserves
Asset
valuation
adjustments -
Net income -
Allocations:

- Reserves -
- Interest on
Shareholders’
Equity Paid
and/or
provisioned -
Balance on
December
31, 2017

51,100,000

8,000,000

59,100,000

11,4417,206,237 40,414,377

333,779 1,947,620

11,4417,540,016 42,361,997

11,4416,807,128 43,641,474

- (8,000,000)

732,888 6,720,523

11,4417,540,016 42,361,997

Capital Profit reserves Asset
reserves . Treasury
Share valuation shares
- Legal Statutory adjustments
premium

515,972(440,514)

1,368,564 -

1,884,536 (440,514)

(677,116)(440,514)

2,561,652 -

1,884,536 (440,514)

Retained

. Total
earnings

- 106,807,513

- 1,368,564
6,675,585 6,675,585
(2,281,399) -

(4,394,186) (4,394,186)

- 110,457,476

- 100,442,413

- 2,561,652
14,657,755 14,657,755

(7,453,411) -

(7,204,344) (7,204,344)

- 110,457,476
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The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these Financial Statements.

December 2017
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Financial Statements of the Prudential Conglomerate and Independent Auditor’s Report
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